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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:58:51PM

Assembly District 30

 8 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8 

 5 JULIETTE-NOOR HAJI

 2 THOMAS G. WRIGHT-FERNANDEZ

Total Votes  7 

Unrecorded  1 

Assembly District 34

 6,731 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 436 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,326 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,326 

 4,073 JULIETTE-NOOR HAJI

 1,811 THOMAS G. WRIGHT-FERNANDEZ

 1 ADAM APRIGHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BADR ZAMZUNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE CHO GULLIERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MARYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSLEOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,901 

Unrecorded  1,425 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:58:51PM

Assembly District 36

 21,845 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,848 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,848 

 13,358 JULIETTE-NOOR HAJI

 5,850 THOMAS G. WRIGHT-FERNANDEZ

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PROLLELLI-ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MCNAUGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 COURTNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA CARTER-DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVE CHO GULLIERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA ZAHVALAKROTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MIRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDINA DENDENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY B WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIREL RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KOWALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY KROMEMFELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE LAYMOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN AILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MEETIENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA REYES STORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORBREC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIAS G. BEBENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHSINAH CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN FIELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:58:51PM

Assembly District 36

 1 PAUL MIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BENDER NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL MISHAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMRAH DHVUNDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MARKO (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY GUTHRIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEJAS VEMPARALA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,303 

Unrecorded  4,545 

Assembly District 37

 4,187 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 345 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,684 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,684 

 2,505 JULIETTE-NOOR HAJI

 1,047 THOMAS G. WRIGHT-FERNANDEZ

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESHAAN LINGAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARZIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,567 

Unrecorded  1,117 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:58:51PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 32,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 841 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,866 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,866 

 19,941 JULIETTE-NOOR HAJI

 8,710 THOMAS G. WRIGHT-FERNANDEZ

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM APRIGHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PROLLELLI-ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BADR ZAMZUNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MCNAUGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 COURTNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA CARTER-DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESHAAN LINGAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 EVE CHO GULLIERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA ZAHVALAKROTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MIRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDINA DENDENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY B WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIREL RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KOWALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY KROMEMFELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE LAYMOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN AILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:58:51PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 JULIE MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MEETIENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA REYES STORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MARYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORBREC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIAS G. BEBENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHSINAH CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN FIELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARZIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSLEOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BENDER NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL MISHAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMRAH DHVUNDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MARKO (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY GUTHRIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY HALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEJAS VEMPARALA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,778 

Unrecorded  7,088 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:58:51PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 22, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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